Student Feedback Analysis -2020-21AY

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student feedback on curriculum to assess the

Institutional performance for the academic year 2020-21.

Student Feedback form link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1YcKExCmonBPbjjN1INvU5HdXzy29WUZoZHGEwyfmITAk/edit?usp=sh

aring
ANALYSIS REPORT
S.No Question Student Response
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree
1 The syllabus/curriculum of each course is adequate 49.4 442 | 5.2 1.2
2 Is internal assessment helping you for a better grade 56.4 40.5 2.6 0.6
3 The assessment and evaluation is fair and unbiased 43.6 46.8 6.4 3.2
4 The entire syllabus of course is appropriate for the 36.7 58.8 5.2 2.3
course give time
5 Is the cater curriculum fulfilling your expectations 35 53.2 9.8 2
6 Curriculum applicable in your daily life 33.8 56.6 8.7 0.9
7 The curriculum is having a good academic flexibility 43.6 48.6 6.4 1.2
8 Is the curriculum enhancing the employability 36.7 53.5 8.1 1.7
9 Internal assessment is always fair 48.6 445 5.2 1.7
10 Availability of reference books for curriculum available 47.7 45.4 6.1 0.9

Total No. of Responses Recorded : 346

More than 95% Students responded positively.
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Student Feedback on Teacher

-2020-21AY

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student feedback on Teacher to assess the Teacher

performance for the academic year 2020-21.

Student Feedback form link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CludwXkoZgjfxYKQIViTUagYOg2HyRL855 UtKJQTO0g/edit?usp=sharin

g
ANALYSIS REPORT
S.No Question Student Response
Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree
1 Is the course easy or difficulty to understand? 85 14.2 0.6 0
2 How well was the teacher able to communicate? 78 15.6 3.6 2.8
3 How far the teacher encourages the students for 78.5 11.1 0.6 9.9
participation in class? The assessment and evaluation
is fair and unbiased
4 How well did the teacher prepared for the classes? 74.2 23.8 1.2 0.8
5 If which of the following methods were used? 71.8 26.4 1.3 0.5
6 How helpful was the teacher in advising? 87.1 12.2 0.4 0
7 Internal assessment was? 89.8 7.9 0.6 1.8
8 How often did the teacher provide feed back on your 81.4 16.9 0.8 0.9
performance?
9 Did your teacher discussed assignment with you? 87.1 11.1 0.7 1
Internal assessment is always fair
10 Are you satisfied with the way of teaching of the 89.5 8.2 1.6 0.8
Lecturer? Availability of reference books for curriculum
available

Total No. of Responses Recorded : 1337

More than 95% Students responded positively.
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Alumni Feedback -2020-21AY

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Alumni feedback on Institution for the academic year
2020-21.

Alumni Feedback form link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PVZPX-
SCLR@jntRWrP2euVwmVzbTHuDxbSqsYG7V0Zc/edit?usp=sharing

ANALYSIS REPORT

S.No Question Alumni Response
Yes No

1 Do you feel proud to be associated with NTR GDC as an | 96.2 3.8
alumni?

2 Do you receive regular updates from the college 69.2 30.8
through calls/mails/sms?

3 Were the HOD's & faculty Co-operative? 100 0

4 Did the subject/course help in developing your 96.2 3.8
personality?

5 Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue 84.6 15.4
PG/Research in the particular subject?

6 Did you satisfy with the adequacy of Library reading 84.6 15.4
room/laboratory/computer facilities provided by the
college during your tenure?

7 Is the education imparted at NTR GDC(W) ,MBNR 88.5 11.5
were useful and relevant in your present job/study?

8 Were your grievances handled properly at the college? | 76.9 23.1

9 If you are invited to deliver a guest lecture/special talk/a | 69.2 30.8
motivational session for your juniors, will you be
interested?

Total No. of Responses Recorded : 26

85 % of Alumni responded positively.
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Dr. K. Padmavathi,M.Sc., Ph.D., E-mail: ntr.jkc@gmail.com

Principal Website: www.ntrgdcwmbnr.com

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON
STUDENT —FACULTY — ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALAYSIS FOR 2020-21AY

The analysis of Student-Faculty and Alumni feedback has recorded 90% positive report .The teaching learning
process in the institute with the implementation of distinctive methods and dedication of faculty could gain the
satisfaction levels up to an excellent. The majority of the students strongly agree with the statement that the quality of
teaching learning facilities and motivation of the faculty in the institute is up to the mark.
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